BOROUGH OF Manhattan , CITY OF NEW YORK HYC

> No. June 13,1940 Date

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1ivto 2.1.37. Building Code). DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF THE SECOND SECON

This certificate supersedes C, O, No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the Ken and Center Existing Landing premises located at 217-19 Avenue Center East 13th Street

Block 396 Log 34-35-39

Top 34-35-39

Top 34-35-39

Top 396 Log 396 Log 396-35-39

Top 396 Log 396 Log 396-35-39

Top 396 Log 396 Log 396-35-39

Top 396 Log 396 Log 396-35-39 Purg Ann 72 certified by a leboth of the real way commission from 21 for an entropy commission and a commission and a commission of the co CANADA DE PARAMANTE DE LA COMPANIONE DE What All No. Drop curb permit #449 Occupancy classification— parking lot STATES AT SEC. MARKET ा अध्यक्ष . Located in unrestricted Use District. THE STANFARE --. THE BANK SOME THE HEART STREET OF PARTY. XXX.

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY Lbs.	per Sq. Ft.	MYTE	PEMALE	Mon.s	USE
n ground			1	TOTAL	
					Parking and storage of so than five (5) motor vehi and automobile repairs  Area of parking lot 1647 E.13th Street 2716 x 10313#  217-19 Avenue C. 4511; Bax 8810 annual residence and the second secon
5 to					
	į			Jour Jours	ADDRES BORYANH SUPERINTENDENT

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN , CITY OF NEW YORK HYC

> No. June 13,1940

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1.6to 2.1.3.7. Building Code). AL D MYS BAN BY THE

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

Block 396 Top 34-35-	
ne ther and terminated posterior to my	
CANADATOR CASHECADA	
cated in unrestricted Use District.	
MANAGED AND THE STATE OF THE ST	
	Block 396 Loc 34-35-  MAN THE

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY	LIVE LOADS	PERS	ONS ACCOMMO	DATED	tst
SIUKI	Lha. per Sq. Ft.	MYPE	PEMALE	TOTAL	The second of th
					and the state of the state of
			1		a "or one district the
	1		2.5		An Burn Carrell Comment
	1 1		1 1		ne, t / hos decombises
ground			1 1		Parking and stances as
	1 1		( (		Parking and storage of mother five (5) motor vehi
	1 1		1 . 1		and automobile repairs
	1 - 1		1 1		for well-of the
	1 1		1 1		30 000 mg; [h., 1], s.p
	1 1		1		A second between tells and
	1		1 - 1	. 53.	of Physical Streets of a fairing annual
	1		1		Area of parking lot
	1 1		1 1		
		9 <b>4</b> 1		•	647 B.13th Street 2716" x 10313"
	1		1	C 10	217-19 Avenue ( 3 -3 -3 -3
	1 1		1	4.	4511, Wax 8810 Walliam or a ferrely
	1 1		1 1		a constrain as cinneauth.
	1 1		i i		्रिक्ष विकास के स्वर्थ के स्वर्थ के स्वर्थ
	1 1		1 1		i obligate to be construct fault
	1 1		1		1 5 1/2 mars of the distributed
	1 1				in pergrowth and
	1 1		l i		100
	1				1 (3)
5.5 · · ·	1				
	1		i		1
	1				
	1				
	1		Ì		E. Spanney
	1		].	John John	
	1				AT BRIC HOROCOLD IL SUPERINTENDENT

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg.,
Brooklyn

Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue L. L. City RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in The

## BUILDING NOTICE

APPLICATION FOR MINOR STRUCTURES, MINOR ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS, ELEVATOR REPAIRS, DROP CURB, FIRE ESCAPES, MISCELLANEOUS
STATE WHICH

APPLICATION No. 4390 194	Block 396 L	ot 10
LOCATION SO4 To. 14th, Street New Yor (Give Street Number)		
FEES REQUIRED FOR		
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use	Height	Area
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK,	<del></del>	
County of Maria ss.: Lafayette Iro	n Vorks	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Typewrite Name of Applican	being duly
sworn deposes and says: That he resides at 200 Modern	Cippewrite Name of Applicant	D. Borough of
described, and is duly authorized to make this application with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to the understanding that if no work is performed hereunde approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; a sions of the Building Code and all laws and regulations structure in effect at this date; that the work to be done in	be done in the building the rewithin one year from the and the applicant agrees to complicable to the erection is duly authorized by the ow	rein described,—with time of issuance, this omply with all provi- or alteration of said ner.
Deponent further says that the full names and premises are:	d residences of the owners	s or lessees of said
Owner M. C.T. Coissle Add	ress <u>1104 Aquelict</u> .	we. Trom: I
Lessee Inc. Schungenen Add	ress <u>Ilia maindial</u> i	- C-2768
Sworn to before me this	Applica If Licensed Arc Engineer, affix s	hitect or Professional
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in according	cordance with the requiremen	nts of the Workmen's
Compensation Law as follows: 11 10 10 5 5 15 15 In		
Gradini		
State proposed work in detail:	14	
Imacting not like second u on the	drout of building	consist <b>is</b> of
four (4) balcomies as per sec. / 11	Cidl. Type A.	
	P 11	
Is this a new or old building? old building		
If old building, give character of construction traick		
Number of stories high <u>Stories</u>		
How occupied 3 families		
zon occapica		
s application made to remove a violation?		
How to be occupied OS Chove.		

REMARKS OR SKETCH:	
	ή <sub>V</sub>

ed check, payable to the or	rder of the Department of rb.
Q V3	ligen
Borough Sup	Canada
e in every respect and that of this Department, excep	the work indicated has been twhere reported adversely.
	e in every respect and that

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MAINIATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK HVC

No. 28109

Date September 19,1941

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1 to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the Building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new saltered existing building premises located at

41 Lots 24,35,39,40

217-19 Avenus C-643-45-47 East 13th Street

Block 396 Lots 24,35

perhaphology unless which may such an about plant and a plant and a property of the requirements

perhaphology unless a physical and a plant and a plant and a plant and a property of the requirements

perhaphology unless a physical and a plant and a plant and a plant and a perhaps a plant and a plan

Miknomatika - Prop Curb /49

Construction classification

Occupancy classification— par thing hot

. Heightn

ratorian

fortx

Distriction -

. Located in unrestricted

Use District.

विसंद्रीकार्यक्रकार

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here) (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS PERSONS ACCOMMODATED		MODATED	—I	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
n grovad					Paraing and storage of more thative (5) motor vehicles and automobile repairs
					217-19 Avenue C 45'1" = 28'0" 643-17 East 13th Street
2		8			81'6" x 92'0"
1100					

BOROUGH SUPERBITENDENT

Borough Superintendent.

lat . . From 59 [8] [301] (14

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MAINIATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK HVC

No. 28109

Date September 19,1941

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 21.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 26224

To the owner or owners of the Building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new saltered existing building premises located at

Lots 24,35,39,40

217-19 Livenus C-643-45-47 East 13th Street

Block 396 Lots 24,35,
Experiment substantially no absorption of plans and specifications and to the requirements
and an individual was a substantially no absorption of the plans and the substantial and the results and a substantial and the substantial and constraints and an accordance of the substantial and constraints and accordance of the substantial and constraints and accordance of a substantial and accordance of the substantial and constraints and accordance of a substantial and a substantial and

Miknomatika - Eros Curb /49

Sanetraction xiassification

Occupancy classification par that Dot

. Heighten

FOREIX

Use District.

With the state of the state of

. Located in unrestricted . Bright Zone an absorptions and recepits

This certificate is assued subject to the limitations bereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY	LIVE LOADS PERSONS ACCOMMODATED		MODATED		
31081	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
ı grovad					Paraing and storage of more the five (5) mother vehicles and automobile repairs
ã					217-19 Avenue C
5"					623-27 Fast 13th Street
77 a					81'6" x 92'0"
				<u> </u>	- 20 O. A. D.
			C		BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT
			Œ	Page 1)	Borough Superintendent.

.l. 11 ... Pmm 55 2081 (2011 -

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MAINTAIN

, CITY OF NEW YORK LIVE:

No. 28109

Date September 19,1941

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 26224

To the owner or owners of the Building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-saltered existing building premises located at

MBnomanxia Prop Curb /49 Occupancy classification— partition loss Construction Assistation-

. Heighton satories a

fort.x

Name of the latter of the latt

. Located in unrestricted

Use District.

. Unight Zigan an minocroinins many refraction

This certificate is assued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be interest here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY | Persons accommonates |

	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED		
STORY	Lisa per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE	
On ground					Persing and storage of more that five (5) motor vehicles and automobile reprire	
2					217-19 Avenue C 45'1° = 38'0°	
X*					623-27 East 13th Street 81'6" x 92'0"	
					* 2	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				06	ALLEY DO BOROUGH SUPERICHENDENT AND	

(Page 1)

Borough Superintendent.

Firm #5-203(-1304) - 114

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK HYC

No. 28219

Date October 24,1941

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the Milding Scapremises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new rathered existing building premises located at

631-3 East 13th Street

Block 396

of the highling entered all other large medical plans and approved plans and approximations and not their configuration and the highling entered and the found of Steph and approximate the found of Steph and approximate the first of the found of Steph and approximate approximate the configuration of the found of Steph and CF27HiHES filled that the filled the filled that the filled the filled that the filled t

miknomaticatio - Drop curb permit 219-40

Emphantion xlassification-

Occupancy classification—parking lot

- Height

storics.

xiest.

Adamaticanopleddo.

. Located in unrestricted

Use District

AREN

Meighty Zone yet stimenofnissusmes rof sperant

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here) (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	CATADOR	USE
STORY	Lin. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
		-	e:		z (
		1.2	1 - 1		The g fig. of w
ground					Perking and storage of more the Five (5) motor vehicles.
					· · · · · ·
	_				
					le de les
v#:					*
					A 4500
					E #455.4.240 1 144
İ					
					0 11 - 11
			11	al.	- 0 B. Ble

PORCUMU SUPERINTENDENT Borough Superintendent. (b

55-510-101343 A

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

JT/ 1c

**BOROUGH OF** 

MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

30858 No.

Date April 10, 1945

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1 to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new altered existing building premises located at

THIS CERTIFIES that the new—altered—existing—building—premises tocated at

645-647 East 13th street

54 ft. 6 Ins. front

Conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements
of the building code and all offer laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

NR or Air No.—

April 20

Construction classification—

Construction classification—

Construction classification—

Construction classification—

Located in Use District.

Occupancy classification— Commercial Height One stories, 19 ft 3 feet.

Date of completion— March 26, 1945

B Area 1 times Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 144-1945; 464-1943;

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations bereinafter specified and 46 West District 10 the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be leserted here)

## PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS		NS ACCOM		USE
STURY	Libs. per Sq. Pt.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
Cellar	On groun	1			Steam plant.
lat story	175		:	15	Storage garage, for storage of more than five (5) motor vehicles.
					Gasoline storage system, Fire Department approval, June 28, 1944
		, Lines	gas ve seel , o V. e s		The state of the s
-					

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

**BOROUGH OF** 

, CITY OF NEW YORK

No.

T/lc

MANHATTAN

Date October 10, 1946

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered righting building premises located at

27 ft. front , conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. or At. No.

Construction classification Honfireproof. To storiet, a

Occupancy classification— Commorcial

Height

20 : feet.

1 .2 20

. Located in Unrestricted Use District

Date of completion— August 8, 1946 . Located in Unrestricted Use 1

This cortificate is usued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Catender numbers to be fureful bert)

THE REST OF	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	District Control of
STORY	Live LOADS	MALE.	FEMALE	TOTAL.	
					, r prilipi - betagno
lst story on the confidence of the or the confidence	r if the left in a	* ****	2.50	+6	more clian live (3) mocor
	f :		1		Gasoline tank. Fire Debartment
er fine a money of the control of th	States of			# 05. 22. 23. 1 22.	rovel ceptember 20, 1946.
US 2010 OC 115 St. 51.	2 (2)			-100   -200 - 100   -1	Eggs to the second of Medan and general medical receives the acceptant of Eggs where the second of the second the second of the second
					* 0 v
					i i

BORGUGH OF MANRATTA H

, CITY OF NEW YORK

No.

Date October 15, 1946

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 21.3.1. to 21.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

of the building cards and Appeal CERTIFII complied with as N.B. of Alt. No Occupancy classi	front comforms ode and all oth s, applicable to ES FURTHER certified by a 275-18 fication—com	substant er laws a buildi that, a report	ially to t and ording of its my provi of the Fi	the approve nances, and class and l sions of S ire Commis	Block 208 Lot 208 ed plans and specifications, and to the requirement of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standkind at the time the permit was issued; and ection 646F of the New York Charter have been signer to the Borough Superintendent.  Construction classification————————————————————————————————————
					unrestricted e of issuance of permit 1978-1945
This cord	ificato ia fassor	i subjec	t to the	lumitations	hereinafter specified and to the following resolu
ions of the .E.	ard of Standa	rds and	Appeal	at :: (Ci	dendar numbers to be inserted beres out well of the first state of the
					D OCCUPANCY; rat of losinger ends ametric
ni nakoko (éjin	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOL	MODATED	en de division de la
STORY Limitally relian	Lin. per Sq. Pa.	MATE	FEMALE	TOTAL	وتنافين فينا والمتعافظ والمنطق والمتعافظ والمتعافد والمت
					2 at 10 part find set to trust to
drasbay yaider th	The Malde die	Ca. ! 11 .	11:01:3	3: 5 tastas	Livingoga di likering di eponimos giht il ges <b>Storage and: balling, of paste</b> n reg <b>pager. — atoraga affordunk</b> makkom di il zilin a like saida di eti lo ndinikini ga tuli o nikerosa di edine erodin e
io I stem en 1917) discostros to un live consilipació calicar un acción calicar sentical discostros sentica discostroscipa	A direction anytherance of anison in thre- direction and therance in the anison in	a in lie ad and a a said agildus agildus	tion of the second of the seco	The constitution of the co	It this certification is a second collection of the collection of
er om Seleman, Adamer er sen Adamer er sel Bester er m	norrational norrational La Lacernal		Additional Andreas Additional	rie v 1 - ori milit	the certificate of the control of th
			2.3		_SOME OF THE PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT
	. 1		1		

<sub>2</sub>S 22N 7114S **∞(85** ≈ 114

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

Date July 18, 1947

1.400.1

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Poard of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 21.3.1. to 21.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered-existing-building-premises located at XAXXAXXXXX AXXXXX

of the building tode and all other laws and ordinances, and of the regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. or Alt. No.— 271-45 Occupancy classification— Construction classification-Nonfireproof feet. . Height One stories, Commercial 20 Use District. . Located in Date of completion-April 6, 1947
Unrestricted

Height Zone at time of issuance of permit

This cortificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals:

(Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
STORY	Lbs per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
lst floor	on ground			15	Public garage for the storage of more than five (5) motor venicles.
					Gasolane installation approved by Fire Espartment July 17, 1947.
	Curb	Cat	501	it 1043	
		8			
					¥
				1	
				ļ	
	Lanova	mar un	- 35	ar e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	terrore to Metal

Borough Superintendent.

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

42549

Date March 17, 1954

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 41974

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the next altered building premises located at

604 East 14th Street

Block 396 Lot 10

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

Mark Alt. No.— 1322-1953

Construction classification--nonfirepreof

Occupancy classification Class A Rult. Prell. Height

stories.

55

feet.

Old Law Tenessent Date of completion-

. Located in

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2472-1953.

Restricted Setail Use District.

Area 10

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

cmora!	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
st story	100	5		5	Store.
				ROTE:	This is a TEMPORARY Certificate of Occupancy issued for a period of minety (90) days from March 17, 1954.
					(6

Borough Superintendent CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO.

**BOROUGH OF** MANHATTAN , CITY OF NEW YORK

July 8, 1954

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 42349

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the altered building building located at

### 604 East 14th Street

Block 396

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been

. Height

complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent. 1322-1965

Monfireproof

M. Alt. No .old Law Tenement,

stories.

Construction classification-

55 feet.

Occupancy classification

Date of completion— Multiple Dwelling

Area

. Located intestricted metall

Use District.

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2472-1963

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

			DEDEC	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
STOR	r <b>Y</b>	LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
lst st	OLY	100	\$		5	Store.
					NOTE:	This is a "EMPORARY Certificate of Occupancy issued for a period of ninety (90) days from July 3, 1954.
Ś	Prior I Prior I (1816)	the occupan ins withour the certificat	cy of a of acc	structuri sancy upancy i	erocied of ficach fo hali be pe	273.0 Adm. Code  r aliered after Jensery  rr of seed structure as  manerity posted under  it of such structures."
<b>-2</b>	.1.121	TIFICATE S IANCE OR ( DWELLING	CCUPA	ALSO E	e consi der sec	DERFO A CERTIFIC

Borough Superintendent. CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO.

BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

Date October 5, 1954

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the per altered as intro-building premises located at

### 604 East 14th Street

396 Lot 10 Block

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

Construction classification—nonfireproof Mary Alt. No.—1322-1953 Old Law Tenement 55 Height stories, Occupancy classification-Class \*A\* Wult.Dwell Restricted Retail Use District. Date of completion . Located in

B . Height Zone at time of issuance of permit

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
lst story	100	5		5	Store.
				NOTEs	This is a Trurchary Certificate of Occupancy, issued for a period of ninety (90) days from October 5, 1954.
					÷
		an n			

CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO.

BOROUGH OF MARHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

No.

Date February 1, 1955

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7.

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 43195

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered building premises located at

604 Bast 14th Street

Block 396

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. Alt. No.— 1322-1953 Old Law Tenement

Construction classification— nonfireproof

Occupancy classification—Class "A" Mult. Dwell. Height

stories.

feet.

Date of completion

. Located in Restricted Retail

5

Use District.

11 Атеа

lutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals:

2472-1953 . Height Zone at time of issuance of permit

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following reso-(Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

## PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSO.	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
510K1	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
lst story	100	5		5	Store.
	*			NOTE:	This is a TEXTOWNY Certificate of Occupancy, issued for a period of ninety (90) days from February 1, 1955.
				¥	

Borough Superintendent

CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO,

BOROUGH OF

A. Braile L. L. N

, CITY OF NEW YORK TEMPORARY

No. 44115 Date MLY 11, 1955

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 43695

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the altered altered building premises located at

604 East 14th Street

396 Block

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

MXXXX Alt. No.—1328—1953

Construction classification\_nonfireproof

Old Law Tenement Occupancy classification Class TAR Mult. Pell: Height

stories.

Date of completion

. Located in Mestricted Retail

Use District,

11

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2472-1953

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
st story	100	5		5	Store.
				NOTE:	This is a Traduckly Certificate of Occasency, issued for a periof ninety (90) days from May 11 1955.
Elipson a like		j.	* 27	ty-	
sta	1933, the ted in the car	er i i i i er i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Course	TO JULIA NATON NO SEE AND NE SEE AND NO SEE	C.26-273.0 Adm. Code  Led or altered after January  Linear of said structure as  Linear partments rity: posted under  La half of such structures."
OF (	GERTIFIC COMPLIANCE CIPLE DWELL	ULL OC			ONCIDERED A CERTIFICATE SECTION 301 OF THE

Borough Superintendent CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO (Page 1)

BOROUGH OF MANEATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

TEMPCIAN

106053

No. 44617

Date September 20, 1955

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 11115

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the an altered building premises located at

604 East lith Street

Block 396 Lot 10

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been

complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

MEXX Alt. No.—1323-1953

Construction classification—aortfireproof

Occupancy classification Old Law Telegont Height

5 stories,

5**5** 

Date of completion—

. Located in Restricted Retail

Use District.

B Area 13

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2472-1953

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals:

(Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

		PERMI	SSIBLE	USE AN	D OCCUPANCY
OMORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	TIOR
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
lst story	100	5		5	&tore.
				nofa:	This is a Time of Certificate of Occupancy, issued for a period of ninety (90) days from September 20, 1955.
1, 19: stated	to the occupa 3, the author in the certific	ency of zed po ete of pr	a struct Upancy Cup⊕nc	of each fi shall be o	-273.0 Adm. Code or altered after January sor of soid structure as ermans not posted under all of such structures."
OF:		OR 00	CUPAN		ONSIDERED A CERTIFICATE  SECTION 301 OF THE
Si.					7

Borough Superintendent

CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO (Page 1)

BOROUGH OF MASSISTIAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

No. 45

Date Jestuary 11, 1956

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

44617 This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the altered building premises located at

604 East 14th Street

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. of Alt. No. 1322-1953

Construction classification nonfireproof

01d Law Tenement Occupancy classification Class \*\* Bult Dwell . Height

1

5 stories. 55

feet.

Date of completion-

. Located in Asstricted netwil Use District.

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2472-1953

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
lst story	100	5		5	Store.
				istom:	This is a The Chart Certificate of occupancy, issued for a perio of ninety (90) cays from January 11, 1956
	i.		or .		

Borough Superintendent.
CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO.

BOROUGH OF MARKATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK TEMPORARY

No. 4551

Date April 11, 1956

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 45111

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the \_\_\_altered\_\_\_building\_premises located at

604 East 14th Street

396 Lot 10 Block

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been

complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

AKEXA Alt. No.— 1322-1953

Construction classification nonfireproof

Old Law Tenement Occupancy classification Height

5 stories. 55 feet.

Date of completion-

. Located in Restricted Retail

Use District.

13

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2472-1953

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

*	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	77073
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	
lst story	100	5		5	Store.
				NOTE:	This is a TEMPORARY Certificate of Occupancy, issued for a period of ninety (90) days from April 11, 1956
1, 1 sia	or to the a 1938, the a tad in the co.	or , - or Salas a		121.2 *50.4 . 1	26 273.0 Adm. Code  . I di asti Lifor Januara  or di asti Linga asti andia
		GUE 0	900	ELECY U	E CONSIDERED A CERTIFICATE  LHR SECTION FOLOF THE

Borough Superintendent

CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO. (Page 1)

BOROW Y OF MANBATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

No. 4683

Date January 16, 1957

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 46199

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the latered at building premises located at

604 Hast 14th Street

Block 396 Lot 10

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued: and

ards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

**MEXXX** Alt. No.—1322-1953

Construction classification—nonfireproof

Occupancy classification Class TA Enlt. Deeil. Height

stories,

55

Date of completion-January 4, 1957

. Located in Restricted Retail

5

Use District.

feet.

B Area 1 He

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit1 48-1956; 2472-1953

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

		PERMI	SSIBLE	USE AN	D OCCUPANCY
STORY	LIVE LOADS  Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	PERSO:	NS ACCOM	MODATED	USE
Cellar	on ground	IRADE	FEMALE	TOTAL	Boiler room and storage.
1st story	100	5	5	10	Two (2) stores.
2nd to 5th story, incl	-			•	Two (2) apartments on each story.
					Fuel Oil installation approved by Fire Department September, 1956.
980 	"Prior to the 1, 1938, the stated in the	ortina Salvañ corinta			C.26-273.0 Adm. Code  Literad after January;  Literad
WHIS	CESTI. C	F1 73	ern at	an da d	A CURRITATION
500	0.2				P
.10			v <sub>Ar</sub>		1 105 Many and

Borough Superintendent
CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERE TO



R FORM TO (Rev. 11/70) 2 M A2014 (MAL) - 346 THE CITY OF NEW YORK

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TEMPORARY

BOROUGH MANHATTAN

DATE: JUL 1 - 198710. 02628

ZONING DISTRICT 2 7-2

This certificate supersedes C.U. No.

THUS CERTIFIES that the new—Excels—Excels—building—premises located at 041-043 East 13th Street

Slock 390 Lot 1, Esc.

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

rice.	17.75	Mill mentation shipshown that can effectively.	Change Commercially Specime	Punta Na JOS Map Yang Rangan	57.23	Mark Diag	decrease the control
t Floor	40	3 2	=	-	2666	P-2 D-2 D-2 D-2	Management Office Maintenance Shop Maintenance Storage Gas Heter Room
2		1 1 2 6 3			6 2 2	D-2 D-2 D-2 D-1 D-2 D-2	Electric Meter Room Exterminator's Shop Compactor Room Paint Shop Tenant Storage Fran Room
		16 13			15	D-2 D-2	Hobby Laundry Room Locker Room
1 96 Oc 9th Flo loors)	upants 40	64	12	56	2	J-2	Apartments
	TOTAL	OIIIee,	and F	ainter	ance A	rea	tments, Management
		Term:	Minety	(90)		-	on Date:
1		Fire Pr	otes	ion Pla tificat	n to	e sub	itted prior

	1 1 1 1	1
OPEN SPACE USES		

☐ ORIGINAL ☐ OFFICE COPY-DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

□ COPY

BEGINNING at a point on the distant 250°-0" East intrior the corner formed by the intersection of East 14th St. and Avenue BR thence 103!-3" south feet; thence 250°-0" the thence 75!-GR east thence 163!-3" north: thence 300!-0" mast Th. 206'-6" north to the point or place of beginning. N.B. or 2102-No. 61/71 DATE OF COMPLETION CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION 1-B
BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP CLASSIFICATION J-2 HEIGHT 9 STORIES, 781-11 TEET THE FOLLOWING FIRE DETECTION AND EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED AND WERE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWA. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM STANDPIPE SYSTEM × YARD HYDRANT SYSTEM STANDFIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND SIGNALLING SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTOR PIRE ALARM AND SIGNAL SYSTEM STORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO:
STORM SEWER 8) COMBINED SEWER C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM A) STORM SEWER SANITARY DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO: B) COMBINED SEWER C) FRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM A) SANITARY SEWER

. . I. i

Limitations of restrictions:

Board of Standards and Appeals Cal. No..

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION CAL. No.

OTHERS: